

GAHC010165372023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4385/2023

ABHIJIT DUTTA
SON OF UMA KANTA DUTTA, SONARI THUKUBIL SATRA, P.O. SONARI,
DISTRICT CHARAIDEO, ASSAM, PIN- 785690

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM

6:INSPECTOR OF COLLEGE
DIBRUGARH PIN NO. 785676
ASSAM

7:SONARI COMMERCE COLLEGE
CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN- 78569

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 04.08.2023

On request made on behalf of Mr. R.C.Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after 1(one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant